

			Bidder No. 1		Bidder No. 2		Bidder No. 3		Bidder No. 4		Bidder No. 5	
			Peek Brothers Construction, Inc.		Gerhardt & Berry Construction, Inc.		Rapid Construction, Inc.		MDK Construction, Inc.		Sierra Nevada Construction, Inc.	
Bonding Provided			Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes	
Bidder Acknowledges Receipt of Addendums			Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes	
Affadivit of Preferential Bidders Status / Bidder's Preference Certificate			Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes	
Description	Scheduled	Unit	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
	Value	Unit	Price	Price	Price	Price	Price	Price	Price	Price	Price	Price
1. Mobilization and Demobilization (NTE 5%): Include all front-end costs associated with bonding, insurance, temporary facilities, project schedule, submittals; and materials, labor, and equipment mobilization to the project site. Include all back-end costs associated with project and contract closeout, including demobilization from the site. The lump sum price bid shall not exceed 5 percent of the total bid amount.	1	LS	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$18,417.30	\$18,417.30	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$39,000.00	\$39,000.00	\$21,839.00	\$21,839.00
2. Furnish and Install Traffic Control: Include all costs for all labor, equipment, and incidentals necessary to comply with these Specifications including, but not limited to, preparation and distribution of plans, notices and reports; setup, removal and maintenance of all barricades, signs (including custom signs), channelizing devices, barrel cones, flag persons, detours, arrow boards, and message boards; temporary striping; temporary paving; temporary aggregate base; and plantmix asphalt pavement ramps. There shall be no additional payment for changes in the traffic control plan required as a result of changes in the Contractor's work method or schedule.	1	LS	\$57,900.00	\$57,900.00	\$15,332.80	\$15,332.80	\$30,625.00	\$30,625.00	\$55,146.50	\$55,146.50	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00
3. 6-inch Diameter Water Main (Ductile Iron): Include all labor, equipment, and materials required to complete the installation of the water main, including, but not limited to, coordination of delivery, inspection and storage of materials; removal and disposal of existing improvements regardless of material; trench excavation (including haul and disposal of unusable and excess excavated material); removal and disposal of Transite/asbestos cement pipe; furnishing and installing all restrained joint pipe, fittings, restraints, concrete thrust blocks, and locator wires; laying and jointing pipe; flush valve assembly; pipe bedding, trench backfill, compaction and compaction testing; water main testing, disinfection, flushing, care and transportation of testing samples to laboratory; temporary asphalt pavement restoration; and clean-up, all in accordance with the Contract Documents.	2,574	LF	\$98.29	\$252,998.46	\$123.70	\$318,403.80	\$128.00	\$329,472.00	\$125.00	\$321,750.00	\$145.00	\$373,230.00
4. 8-inch Diameter Water Main (Ductile Iron): Include all labor, equipment, and materials required to complete the installation of the water main, including, but not limited to, coordination of delivery, inspection and storage of materials; removal and disposal of existing improvements regardless of material; trench excavation (including haul and disposal of unusable and excess excavated material); removal and disposal of Transite/asbestos cement pipe; furnishing and installing all restrained joint pipe, fittings, restraints, concrete thrust blocks, and locator wires; laying and jointing pipe; flush valve assembly; pipe bedding, trench backfill, compaction and compaction testing; water main testing, disinfection, flushing, care and transportation of testing samples to laboratory; temporary asphalt pavement restoration; and clean-up, all in accordance with the Contract Documents.	707	LF	\$117.00	\$82,719.00	\$141.90	\$100,323.30	\$140.00	\$98,980.00	\$125.00	\$88,375.00	\$152.00	\$107,464.00

			Bidder No. 1		Bidder No. 2		Bidder No. 3		Bidder No. 4		Bidder No. 5	
			Peek Brothers Construction, Inc.		Gerhardt & Berry Construction, Inc.		Rapid Construction, Inc.		MDK Construction, Inc.		Sierra Nevada Construction, Inc.	
5. Reconnection of Existing Service Lines: Include all labor, equipment, and materials required to complete the installation of the service lines, including, but not limited to, coordination of delivery, inspection and storage of materials; removal and disposal of existing improvements regardless of material; trench excavation (including haul and disposal of unusable and excess excavated material); furnishing and installing all service lines, fittings, service taps, and locator wires; abandonment of service connections to existing water main; laying and jointing pipe; pipe bedding, trench backfill, compaction and compaction testing; temporary asphalt pavement restoration; and clean-up, all in accordance with the Contract Documents.	111	EA	\$1,490.00	\$165,390.00	\$1,629.60	\$180,885.60	\$1,800.00	\$199,800.00	\$1,600.00	\$177,600.00	\$1,525.00	\$169,275.00
6. Main Retirement: Retire in place 4- through10-inch diameter water mains, including cutting of existing water main piping, providing and installing appropriate sized cap. This item includes any trenching, removal and disposal of existing improvements as needed, valve abandonment, grout placement, cap, and all required appurtenances to retire the water line as shown on the plans, including, backfill, compaction and asphalt patching as required.	3711	LF	\$3.50	\$12,988.50	\$18.15	\$67,354.65	\$10.00	\$37,110.00	\$7.50	\$27,832.50	\$9.00	\$33,399.00
7. 6-inch Diameter Gate Valve: Include all labor, equipment, and materials required to complete the installation of the gate valve, including, but not limited to, coordination of delivery, inspection and storage of materials; valve assembly, restraints, locate wire, riser pipe, valve box, concrete pad, and other necessary appurtenances, all in accordance with the Contract Documents.	11	EA	\$3,000.00	\$33,000.00	\$2,237.45	\$24,611.95	\$2,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$2,200.00	\$24,200.00	\$2,400.00	\$26,400.00
8. 8-inch Diameter Gate Valve: Include all labor, equipment, and materials required to complete the installation of the gate valve, including, but not limited to, coordination of delivery, inspection and storage of materials; valve assembly, restraints, locate wire, riser pipe, valve box, concrete pad, and other necessary appurtenances, all in accordance with the Contract Documents.	6	EA	\$3,400.00	\$20,400.00	\$2,667.75	\$16,006.50	\$2,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$2,300.00	\$13,800.00	\$2,700.00	\$16,200.00
9. 10-inch Diameter Gate Valve: Include all labor, equipment, and materials required to complete the installation of the gate valve, including, but not limited to, coordination of delivery, inspection and storage of materials; valve assembly, restraints, locate wire, riser pipe, valve box, concrete pad, and other necessary appurtenances, all in accordance with the Contract Documents.	1	EA	\$5,565.00	\$5,565.00	\$3,438.70	\$3,438.70	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,800.00	\$3,800.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00
10. Combination Air Release Valve Assembly: Include all labor, equipment, and materials required to complete the installation of the assembly, including, but not limited to, coordination of delivery, inspection and storage of materials; trench excavation (including haul and disposal of unusable and excess excavated material); furnishing and installing service lines, valves, fittings, service taps, valve riser, combination air valve assembly, enclosure with lid and riser, and locator wires; laying and jointing pipe; pipe bedding, trench backfill, compaction and compaction testing; temporary asphalt pavement restoration; and clean-up, all in accordance with the Contract Documents.	1	EA	\$6,465.00	\$6,465.00	\$2,907.70	\$2,907.70	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$4,200.00	\$4,200.00

**Bid Tabulation Report - Wheeler, Roberts, Moran and Stewart Water Main Replacements**

			Bidder No. 1		Bidder No. 2		Bidder No. 3		Bidder No. 4		Bidder No. 5	
			Peek Brothers Construction, Inc.		Gerhardt & Berry Construction, Inc.		Rapid Construction, Inc.		MDK Construction, Inc.		Sierra Nevada Construction, Inc.	
11. Fire Hydrant Service Install: City of Reno to provide fire hydrant assembly. Include all labor, equipment and materials required to complete the installation of the new fire hydrant assembly, tee, 6-inch gate valve and 6-inch restrained joint ductile iron pipe, including, but not limited to, coordination of delivery, inspection and storage of materials; trench excavation (including haul and disposal of unusable and excess excavated material); furnishing and installing all fittings, restraints, concrete thrust blocks, and locator wires; laying and jointing pipe; pipe bedding, trench backfill, compaction and compaction testing; temporary asphalt pavement restoration; and clean-up, all in accordance with the Contract Documents.	1	EA	\$10,400.00	\$10,400.00	\$6,178.10	\$6,178.10	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
<b>Items 12 and 13 are contingent items and may not be required or authorized. Bid items 12 and 13 will be considered in the total bid price when selecting the best bidder pursuant to NRS 338.</b>												
12. Rock Excavation (Reference Article 4 of the General Conditions)	50	CY	\$40.00	\$2,000.00	\$28.00	\$1,400.00	\$50.00	\$2,500.00	\$400.00	\$20,000.00	\$50.00	\$2,500.00
13. Additional Trench Excavation Depth – Per Foot of Depth, for Additional Trench Depths Which Exceed 2 feet Below the Design Profile Depth: Payment for this item is contingent and will be based on extra trenching depth, per foot of depth, within the range of 6 to 12 feet below finished grade. The extra trenching depth Bid Item is not applicable to conflicts that could be reasonably anticipated from existing facilities shown on the Drawings or from an inspection of the job site (such as valve covers, manholes, underground location markings, etc.). The cost of trenching 6 feet or less in depth shall include shoring, bracing, additional backfill, etc. Extra depth is rounded to nearest foot. Measurement for this item will be per linear foot of trench.	200	LF	\$15.00	\$3,000.00	\$11.20	\$2,240.00	\$10.00	\$2,000.00	\$30.00	\$6,000.00	\$30.00	\$6,000.00
Total Bid Price			\$677,825.96		\$757,500.40		\$789,987.00		\$790,004.00		\$794,007.00	
Total Bid Price Written in Words? y/n			Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes	
Bidder Information Provided			Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes	
Licensing Information Provided			Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes	
Disclosure of Principals Provided			Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes	
Referenced Provided			Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes	
Debarment & Safety Information Provided			Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes	
Subcontractors Listed / Self Listed			Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes	
Proposal Summary Executed			Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes	